## 504287611 03/23/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4334292

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			<b>Execution Date</b>
OLINK BIOSCIENCE AB					(	02/08/2017
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:		OLINK PROTEOMICS AB				
Street Address:	UPPSA	UPPSALA SCIENCE PARK				
City:	UPPSA	UPPSALA				
State/Country:	SWEDE	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	751 83					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 826						
Patent Number:	8	82685				
		82685				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA		554			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA ( ( ( ) be sent to	(949)7 the e				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA ( I be sent to if provided	(949); the e	554 760-9502 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( be sent to if provided	(949); the e ; if th 949-7 efiling	554 760-9502 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 60-0404 @knobbe.com	e sen	t via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA ( l be sent to if provided ( e:	(949) <i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 949-7 efiling KNOE	554 760-9502 <b>S-mail address first; if that is</b> t <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 60-0404 @knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & B	e sen	t via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA ( be sent to if provided ( e:	(949); <i>the e</i> 949-7 efiling KNOE 2040	760-9502 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>eat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 60-0404 I@knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & B MAIN STREET	e sen	t via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA ( be sent to if provided e:	(949); <i>the e</i> 949-7 efiling KNOE 2040 14TH	554 760-9502 <b>S-mail address first; if that is</b> t <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 60-0404 @knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & B	e sen	t via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ( l be sent to if provided ( e:	(949); <i>the e</i> 949-7 efiling KNOE 2040 14TH	760-9502 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 60-0404 @knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & B MAIN STREET FLOOR IE, CALIFORNIA 92614	e sen	t via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ( l be sent to if provided e: e:	(949); <i>the e</i> 949-7 efiling KNOE 2040 14TH	760-9502 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>iat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 60-0404 @knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & B MAIN STREET FLOOR IE, CALIFORNIA 92614 FDEHN27.001APC	e sen	<i>t via US Ma</i> , LLP.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA ( l be sent to if provided e: e:	(949); <i>the e</i> 949-7 efiling KNOE 2040 14TH	760-9502 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 60-0404 @knobbe.com BE, MARTENS, OLSON & B MAIN STREET FLOOR IE, CALIFORNIA 92614 FDEHN27.001APC RAYMOND D. SMITH (REG.	e sen	<i>t via US Ma</i> , LLP.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET JAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA ( l be sent to if provided e: e:	(949); <i>the e</i> 949-7 efiling KNOE 2040 14TH	760-9502 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>fat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 60-0404 @knobbe.com BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & B MAIN STREET FLOOR IE, CALIFORNIA 92614 FDEHN27.001APC RAYMOND D. SMITH (REG. /Raymond D. Smith/	e sen	<i>t via US Ma</i> , LLP.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA ( l be sent to if provided e: e:	(949); <i>the e</i> 949-7 efiling KNOE 2040 14TH	760-9502 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 60-0404 @knobbe.com BE, MARTENS, OLSON & B MAIN STREET FLOOR IE, CALIFORNIA 92614 FDEHN27.001APC RAYMOND D. SMITH (REG.	e sen	<i>t via US Ma</i> , LLP.	

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **Olink Bioscience AB**, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having an address of c/o Dept. of Chemistry – BMC Box 599, SE-751 24 Uppsala, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

1. **U.S. Patent No. 8,268,554** entitled "Method for analyte detection using proximity probes" by virtue of an Assignment from the inventor recorded at Reel 022136, Frame 0001 on January 16, 2009, and

WHEREAS, Olink Proteomics AB, having an address of Uppsala Science Park, SE-751 83 Uppsala, Sweden, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, U.S. Patent Applications, and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, said U.S. Patents, and said U.S. Patent Applications and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the patents on said applications to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, relating to ASSIGNEE's exercise of ownership of the U.S. Patents and the inventions described therein.

Olink E	igsclience AB
By	Kees A
Name_	Peter Asberg
	CEC

Date 2017-02-08

PATENT REEL: 041713 FRAME: 0065

**RECORDED: 03/23/2017**